
INLAND EMPIRE HEALTH PLAN 

Procurement Report 

Professional Services Agreements,

Contracts, and Amendments

Items on this summary report are being 

processed in conjunction with the

October 14, 2025 
Governing Board Meeting



Procurement Report
as of October 14 2025

Contract Effective
Amount Date

1 Audacity Health, LLC
First Amendment

A Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for Agency of 
Record Services

$0 Included in 
CY2025

01/01/26 Marketing

2 Automatic Data Processing, Inc. dba ADP, 
LLC
First Amendment

Annualized Client Proposed Pricing for Payroll 
Processing and Workforce Management Services

-$81,220 NA 10/02/25 Information Technology

3 Avantpage, Inc.
First Amendment

A Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for Member 
Materials Translation Services

$0 Included in 
CY2025

01/01/26 Marketing

4 Cal Marketing & Promotion Group, Inc.
First Amendment

A Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for Agency of 
Record Services

$0 Included in 
CY2025

01/01/26 Marketing

5 Care Directives, LLC dba CPR Polst Registry 
Accessibility
Fifth Amendment

A Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for Facilitation 
of Connection for IEHP Provider and Hospitals to Polst 
Registry 

$24,168 Included in 
CY2025

10/01/25 Health Services

6 Conduent Business Services, LLC 
Second Amendment

A Software Maintenance and Assurance Agreement $7,980,546 Included in 
CY2025

10/08/25 Information Technology

7 Costas Healthcare
First Amendment

A Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for Lab Result 
Consulting Services

$28,080 Included in 
CY2025

10/01/25 Quality

8 Council of Autism Service Providers, Inc. 
(CASP)
Second Amendment

A License Agreement for a Supplemental Order Form for 
Additional Training Enrollees

$8,000 Included in 
CY2025

09/15/25 Health Services

9 Deerfield Solutions LLC An End User License Agreement for the Level of Care 
Utilization System (LOCUS) for Psychiatric and 
Addiction Services software application and the Child 
and Adolescent Level of Care Utilization System 
(CALOCUS) software application 

$15,000 Included in 
CY2025

09/09/25 Health Services

10 GP Strategies Corporation A  Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for Support 
and Maintenance for SAP SuccessFactors

$122,000 Included in 
CY2025

10/02/25 Information Technology

11 Hanna Interpreting Services, LLC
First Amendment

A Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for Member 
Materials Translation Services

$0 Included in 
CY2026

01/01/26 Marketing

12 Ignite Design & Advertising, Inc.
First Amendment

A Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for Agency of 
Record Services

$0 Included in 
CY2025

01/01/26 Marketing

13 Imagenet LLC
Fourth Amendment

A Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for Claim 
Scanning, Data Capture, and Validation Services

$0 Included in 
CY2025

09/23/25 Information Technology

Vendor Purpose Budget Department

Updated: 10/6/2025 12:40 PM



Procurement Report
as of October 14 2025

Contract Effective
Amount Date

Vendor Purpose Budget Department

14 Interex Group Inc.
Fourth Amendment

A Statement of Work (SOW) for Professional IT Services $0 None 09/12/25 Information Technology

15 Interex Group Inc.
Fifth Amendment

A Statement of Work (SOW) for Professional IT Services $81,000 Included in 
CY2025

09/11/25 Information Technology

16 Meehan Business Advisers, Ltd.
Second Amendment

A Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for Media 
Advisory Services

$99,000 Included in 
CY2025

01/01/26 Marketing

17 Melissa Newton Smith 
dba Newton Smith Group

A Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for Optimizing 
the Impact of Care Management on Star Ratings

$95,000 Included in 
CY2025

09/22/25 Quality

18 Milliman Solutions LLC
First Amendment

A Service Agreement for MedInsight Software $153,734 Included in 
CY2025

08/01/25 Information Technology

19 Nancy Perez
First Amendment

A Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for IEHP 
Superhero "Mighty Fitnessa"

$0 Included in 
CY2025

09/06/25 Marketing

20 Ohaidon International (U.S.), Inc. 
dba Selby Jennings

A Contingency Recruitment Service and Fee Agreement $0 Included in 
CY2025

09/18/25 Administration

21 Planview Inc. A Subscription Services Agreement $549,161 New 09/30/25 Information Technology

22 SAP America, Inc. A new Sales Order for SAP SuccessFactors Cloud 
Services Licensing and essential HR software solutions

$2,451,238 Included in 
CY2025

09/11/25 Information Technology

23 TK Elevator A Public Works Contract for Elevator Modernization $107,357 Included in 
CY2025

08/11/25 Finance

Updated: 10/6/2025 12:40 PM


	(24-167) & (25-067)
	Summary Cover- 10-14-25.pdf
	Blank Page
	Blank Page




